APS RTC O/o the VC & MD Finance Wing
Mushirabad Hyderabad
No MA1/4(3)/97 AD Dated 17 Dec 97

ACCOUNTS CIRCULAR No 11 / 1997 AD

Sub ACCOUNTS Revision of Pay Scales & Allowances of 1997 Allocation of
Expenditure Reg

Ref Circular No PD 73/1997 dated 24 OCT 97

01 Consequent on revision of Pay Scales 1997 the rates of existing Allowances
have been revised and also new Allowances are provided In order to ensure
correctness and uniformity in booking of expenditure Account Heads to be operated
are shown against each type of Allowance in the ANNEXURE

02 In this connection the following new Account Heads are also prescribed
effective from APR 97 accounts

AH No Nomenclature

4845 Night Shift Allowance (General Staff)
4945 Night Shift Allowance (Operational Staff)
5145 Night Shift Allowance (Medical Staff)
5345 Night Shift Allowance (Car & Van Staff)

4512 Special Allowance (Drivers)
4612 Special Allowance (Conductors)
4712 Special Allowance (Maintenance Staff)

4724 Brief Case Expenses (Maintenance Staff)

Sd/ (K'V Subba Rao)
CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

ALLOCATION FOR ALLOWANCES

Contribution of Management towards SRBS
Daily (Travelling Allowance)

Day out Allowance for Drivers and Conductors
Night Shift Allowance

Night Driving Allowance

Steering Allowance to City/Town Service Drivers
One Man Operation Allowance

Special Allowance to L V Drivers

Motor Cycle Driving Allowance to TTIs

Upkeep Allowance to Security Staff

Foot Wear Allowance

Uniform Stitching Charges

Pen Allowance

Uniform Allowance to Medical Staff

Dhoby Allowance to Hospital Staff

Diet Allowance

Special Allowance to X Ray Tech

Operation Theatre Allowance

Night Duty Allowance to Medical Staff
Amount in lieu of Bread Tea to P P Staff
Allowance to Conductors who perform above 240 KMs
Ghat Road Allowance

Standing Allowance to Conductors of City/Town Services

Risk Allowance to S Ks working in Wards
Special Allowance to Telephone Operators
Special Allowance to PA and other Staff4812

ANNEXURE

5939
S51s

27s

45s

4545
4557
4531
5312
4820
4835
34s

35s

7001
5135
5128
5157
5112
5112
5145
5857
4645
4532
4657
4857
4812

Dak Bungalow Allowance to Jeep Drivers working on Squad 5330/4530

Special Allowance to Paderu Staff

Conveyance Allowance to PM 8s C of PF Trust
Refreshment Allowance to Security Supervisors
Special Allowance to all Medical Staff

12s
4820
4857
5112



