O/o the VC & MD Finance Wing Mushirabad Hyderabad Dated 17 Dec 97

## ACCOUNTS CIRCULAR No 11 / 1997 AD

Sub ACCOUNTS Revision of Pay Scales & Allowances of 1997 Allocation of Expenditure Reg

Ref Circular No PD 73/1997 dated 24 OCT 97

- 01 Consequent on revision of Pay Scales 1997 the rates of existing Allowances have been revised and also new Allowances are provided In order to ensure correctness and uniformity in booking of expenditure Account Heads to be operated are shown against each type of Allowance in the ANNEXURE
- 02 In this connection the following new Account Heads are also prescribed effective from APR 97 accounts

AH No	<u>Nomenclature</u>	
4045	BT' 1 + Q1 'C + A11	10, 60
4845	Night Shift Allowance	(General Staff)
4945	Night Shift Allowance	(Operational Staff)
5145	Night Shift Allowance	(Medical Staff)
5345	Night Shift Allowance	(Car & Van Staff)
4512	Special Allowance	(Drivers)
4612	Special Allowance	(Conductors)
4712	Special Allowance	(Maintenance Staff)
4724	Brief Case Expenses	(Maintenance Staff)

Sd/ (K V Subba Rao) CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER

## **ANNEXURE**

## **ALLOCATION FOR ALLOWANCES**

01	Contribution of Management towards SRBS	5939
02	Daily (Travelling Allowance)	51s
03	Day out Allowance for Drivers and Conductors	27s
04	Night Shift Allowance	45s
05	Night Driving Allowance	4545
06	Steering Allowance to City/Town Service Drivers	4557
07	One Man Operation Allowance	4531
80	Special Allowance to L V Drivers	5312
09	Motor Cycle Driving Allowance to TTIs	4820
10	Upkeep Allowance to Security Staff	4835
11	Foot Wear Allowance	34s
12	Uniform Stitching Charges	35s
13	Pen Allowance	7001
14	Uniform Allowance to Medical Staff	5135
15	Dhoby Allowance to Hospital Staff	5128
16	Diet Allowance	5157
17	Special Allowance to X Ray Tech	5112
18	Operation Theatre Allowance	5112
19	Night Duty Allowance to Medical Staff	5145
20	Amount in lieu of Bread Tea to P P Staff	5857
21	Allowance to Conductors who perform above 240 KMs	4645
22	Ghat Road Allowance	4532
23	Standing Allowance to Conductors of City/Town Services	4657
24	Risk Allowance to S Ks working in Wards	4857
25	Special Allowance to Telephone Operators	4812
26	Special Allowance to PA and other Staff4812	
27	Dak Bungalow Allowance to Jeep Drivers working on Squad	5330/4530
28	Special Allowance to Paderu Staff	12s
29	Conveyance Allowance to PM 8s C of PF Trust	4820
30	Refreshment Allowance to Security Supervisors	4857
31	Special Allowance to all Medical Staff	5112